01 FC:8521

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20

12-13-2006

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

)	
•	103347744

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION OF ICE

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pipelining Products Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: rePipe, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
✓ Corporation- State: New York	Street Address: 131 N. Richey Street
Other	City: Pasadena
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Texas
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N	Country: USA Zip: 77506  Association Citizenship
	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 1, 2006	✓ Corporation Citizenship_Delaware
✓ Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin CURE-LINE PIPE	2016518  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes  g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Venema	registrations involved:
Internal Address: Epstein Becker Green Wickliff & Hall P.C	7. <b>Total fee</b> (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 N. Akard Street Suite 2700	Enclosed
	Enclosed  8. Payment Information:
Suite 2700	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Suite 2700         City: Dallas         State: Texas       Zip: 75201         Phone Number: 214-297-4360	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
Suite 2700           City: Dallas           State: Texas         Zip: 75201	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and docume Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

This agreement is entered this 1st day of December, 2006, between Pipelining Products, Inc., a New York corporation, herein referred to as "Assignor," and rePipe, Inc., a Delaware corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee."

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using the service mark "CURE-LINE PIPE," a mark registered in the United States Patent Office, Registration No. 2016518, first registered on November 12, 1996 (the "Mark"), and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof.

## ASSIGNOR

Pipelining Products, Inc.

rePipe, Inc.

ASSIGNEE

By: Alle J. Zu Title: \_\_\_\_\_ C. F.o.

**RECORDED: 12/11/2006** 

DA:145502v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0701